TOWN OF WILLINGTON

Board of Selectmen
40 Old Farms Road
Willington, CT 06279
(860) 487-3100

(860) 487-3103 Fax

www.willingtonct.gov

The Town Office Building will be closed in observance of the following holidays for the 2024 year:

Holiday

New Yeat’s Day 2024 (*previously approved)
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
President’s Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day

Juneteenth Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus Day

Veteran’s Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Day

Selectmen’s Day

New Year’s Day 2025

Approved by the Board of Selectmen on December 182 2023

Day Closed
Monday, January 1, 2024
Monday, January 15, 2024
Monday, February 19, 2024
Friday, March 29, 2024
Monday, May 27, 2024
Wednesday, June 19, 2024
Thursday, July 4, 2024

Monday, September 2, 2024
Monday, October 14, 2024
Monday, November 11, 2024
Thursday, November 28, 2024
Friday, November 29, 2024
Wednesday, December 25, 2024
Thursday, December 26, 2024
Wednesday, January 1, 2025
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